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U-19 Championship
2022/23 23rd round, Match #177

Thursday, 27.04.2023, 12:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. 9°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka

1 : 1

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

31 Pakholiuk Ivan (C)
26 Bykov Yevhenii
69 Shershen Vladyslav
18 Popravka Yehor
14 Bezruchuk Oleksii
8 Kryvoruchko Oleh
17 Husol Artem
67 Dorosh Ihor
10 Irodovskyi Dmitrii
9 Kuzyk Roman
27 Tryhub Viktor

Substitutes
25 Drui Oleksii
11 Fedorenko Yehor
13 Kanaiev Vladyslav
5 Korniichuk Serhii
99 Kovalov Rostyslav
15 Denysenko Daniil
6 Andriushchenko Daniil
24 Shalabai Andrii
21 Zakharkiv Zakharii

Coach
Pozdieiev Oleksandr

1 Kravets Vladyslav
2 Drozd Anton
3 Kozik Eduard
4 Faryna Marian (C)
5 Bako Kristian
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Pushkarov Oleh
8 Bundash Vasyl
9 Hlushchenko Anton
10 Tsukanov Viktor
11 Toirov Khusrav

Substitutes
12 Barchenko Denys
13 Chuiko Oleh
14 Bashmarin Oleksandr
15 Oharkov Mykola
16 Bats Marian
17 Harmash Yevhenii
18 Tryfanenko Bohdan
19 Veklenko Artem
20 Demchenko Anton
21 Lomaha Oleksandr
22 Smetana Denys

Coach
Ratulutra Oskar

Referee:
Borodavka Oleksii
Assistant 1:
Brykun Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Hordynskyi Yurii
4th Official:
Hrytsai Vladyslav
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii
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U-19 Championship, 2022/23, 23rd round, Match #177
Thursday, 27.04.2023, 12:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. 9°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka 1 : 1 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
69 Shershen Vladyslav 9'

18' 5 Bako Kristian

10 Irodovskyi Dmitrii 39'

39' 5 Bako Kristian

14 Bezruchuk Oleksii
6 Andriushchenko Daniil 46'

9 Kuzyk Roman
15 Denysenko Daniil 46'

15 Denysenko Daniil 51'

63' 2 Drozd Anton
13 Chuiko Oleh

6 Andriushchenko Daniil 68'

69' 7 Pushkarov Oleh
17 Harmash Yevhenii

27 Tryhub Viktor
99 Kovalov Rostyslav 83'

67 Dorosh Ihor 84'

86' 10 Tsukanov Viktor
18 Tryfanenko Bohdan

8 Kryvoruchko Oleh 88'

67 Dorosh Ihor
5 Korniichuk Serhii 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


